
3172. SHRI KARIYA MtlNDA : 
Will the PRlME MlN1STE.R he 
plcascd to state : 

(a) whelher the Govcrnmcnt are 
;ware that a large ~ ~ u n t h e r  of offici;~ls 
of Computcr Maintenance ('orporir- 
tion Lttl, have bccn spcntling huge 
loreigr? exchange on travclliug i~hroiltl 
i~nd on purchase o f  paintings in the 
last two years : 

(b) if SO. thc cieiails thereof arc1 

(c) the money spcnr hy the ('om- 
puter Mainten;tnce Corporirtion I.tJ 
on forcign tours ant1 purclrasc o lp i~ in -  
ings during thc last 1\50 ye,~ri" 

TIIE MINISTER O F  STATF IN 
THE MINISTRY O F  PERSONNEI.. 
PURLIC GRIEVAN('F.S .4ND PEN- 
SIONS (SIIRIMATI MARGARET 
ALVA) : (a)  atit1 (b)  Soow oniciirls of 
CMC Ltd. are rcquirctl to tr;~\el 
r~broad every year in contiectlon uith 
training of the staff anti oficiirl busi- 
ness of the company as per a p p m e d  
Reserve Bank of India (RBI) permits. 
Paintings are not purchased ovcracas. 
No foreign exchangc is inVolwd in 
purchase of paintings. 

(c) The money spent by CMC ;.tit. 
on foreign tours during thc lilst rwo 
years is as follows : 

3173. SHRI (iOP1 NATH G.4JA- 
PATH1 : Will the PRIME MINISTER 
be pleased to state . 

(a )  whethcr there is a great scope to 
set up same forest-based industry in 
Orissa: 

(h) if so. the number of such units 
proposed to bc set up  in Orissa State 
during the current financial year: 
m d  

(c) the steps taken in the matter? 


